

Moved by Hammond

Seconded by Lodge

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 681

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 28 through 30, and insert:

"(2) The county medically indigent program and the catastrophic health care cost program are payers of last resort."

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

On page 5, in line 14, delete "contingent".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 18

On page 15, in line 11, delete "Pursuant to the provisions of this chapter, the obligated"; in line 12, delete "county and the board are payers of last resort."; and in line 15, delete ", in whole or in part,".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 29

On page 23, in line 12, following "payments to" insert: "hospitals or"; in line 16, following "an applicant, a" insert: "hospital or"; in line 22, following "made to" insert: "hospitals or"; in line 26, following "Payment to a" insert: "hospital or"; in line 27, following "full and the" insert: "hospital or".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 36, following "PAYMENT" insert: "AND BILLING"; also in line 36, delete "FOR THE BOARD AND"; and in line 37, delete "OBLIGATED COUNTIES".

On page 2, in line 8, following "IDAHO CODE," insert: "TO PROVIDE CERTAIN PAYMENTS, PROCEDURES AND LIMITATIONS REGARDING HOSPITALS,".